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October 26, 1998 

To: The U.S. Department of Immigration and Naturalization Service 
(QUa U§ Ban giai quy6t hosO H.O. bi trd"ngaL) . . 

.Qdn xin m_611:!i h6so.aJ~ xe't cho con dqc than dUpc t~i pho'ng va~, nh~ ca~h vadinh cu' 
tai Hoa Ky (Humanitarian Operations Program = H.O. 35-993).' , 
~ ----~--------~--------~--------

Chu~g tcSi k'f ten dLl6i da~ An Du Nguyg-~ (ChO;;~), sinh 08/1211931 va _Tuan ThJ Vu (vo). 
sinh 09/03/1935, cong danJhllong trOtai dia chi 

rrAn trong kil"h xin Co QuanDi rru (INS) mO lai ho sd clhl xet cho cac con 
tbi dLl6c t'i phor1g ~'n, nhap cahh vi dinh co tai Hoa Ky'" doan tu cuhg vbi vb chong . 
chung toi. ' I' • I 

~_ t r ..... A. "" ~ ~ I , f 
Nguyen jOi la cuU Sl quan Quan f)01 Viet Nam Copg HOet (trubc 04/30/1975) vbi cap bac 
Trung Uy. so/qua'h 511300887, bi)iop t~ cai tao {4 nam 9 th8'ng 16 ngay} dude chihh • 
phO Hoa KyCho b' nan theo chll'ong trin;, H.O.' gam- cO 2 vb chong vi 3 con doc than 

" II. t " (danh sach H035-993). 

- .... I -rJ "> I Ngay 1210611994. gia dinh chung tei a,. duoc phong van bei phai doan cue CbQuan Di 
TrO Hoa Kytai scY)1goai vu, thanh ph8 H6 "ch(Minh (Viet Nam). Sau do vi~n chue 

'7. '" t , • (officer) phong van: , 
• Chip thuih cho 2 v9 chong tSi duqc nh~p canh, dir;th cu t~i Hoa Ky: 

An Du Nguyen (chOng). sinh 08/1211931 vaTuan Thi Vii (vo), sinh 09/03/1935 .. . 
/'- ,..' A ;> 1.1'-. 

• Khong chap thuCJn 3 con cua chung tOI: 
".,..,. .... 

• HLkSng Thu Nguyen (sinh nam 1957) 
• HHtnThu Nguyrrl (sinh nam 1966) 
• I Haro \/U Nguyen (sinh nam 1968) :J 

Vei Iy do: Kh6hg cO phs" trong ho khau gia diM (not part of household). 
r 

" J\ '- I ~ r! __ J...... -. I '- - '- m t Hiep nay, vp chong chung tOI aa dtJdpdi~h cu va thlldng tru tai Hoa Ky td ngay D'l '£5' 1S""' 
IF I ! Iii ~n1oc tien d"thaiih pho Houston, tieu banq Texas 'v~ hien nay o'ljia c gh 
tn!nJhu~arih ph8'Kenmore, tieu bang WashingtOlY.Phan'qac ~n tOi van eon ket la!j.) 
Thanh Ptio HO Ch(Minh (Viet Nam) v~ dia chi'khong thay dei: s'O 281/31114 U~ Vin Sy 
PhUdng 1, Quan Tan Binh, Thaiih Pho t-i~Chi'Minh, Viet Nam. . . 

,/ 



• I, 

I .... I I 

ChungJ'Oi xin dti6c trinh ba~v6i Co Quan Oi Tru: I I 

1. Vao thbT dreln dU6c phong ~h i/VN (12106/1994) chung t8i era xuat trintl daYC:h.?b~n 
sao t6l<~ai ~EL dinh namJ973 (cua che'd~Vi~t~am,.., Cq'n9)Hoa) va-cac ban sao td "­
He Kh~u tl,) nam 1975 den nam 1994 (cua che do Co~ San Viet Nam). vani8n nay cap ban sao nay van con 16YJnf tronQ ht sb phoh9 van cu~ pha1 doan. C~ c6" V80 
cac Yin lden xutAt triM (phan ho kh§U gia dinli), chung minh cac con tei van song 
chung Ii~n 'tuc ve1 chuhg toi ~ cln1g mOt dja chi '\is cU"Jl met gia dinh. kheng thay dai 
vakhong giah doan. Vien chile phong'v1n danghi ngo thof''gian sOng chung tren va­
di kh5ng chap th'u£n cho cae con chung ~i dtlpc nh~p. ca:nh dir;th cli @i Hoa Ky. cung 
ve'i vo chOng tOi, va cung kh6ng cho chung to;dlloc phat bi~G. tririh bfly trong thO! 
gian pho~ van. I' (' r" ... 

2. Nhlln.p ban khai sinh cua cac con tSi thi@t lap vao nhung nam traoc nS"rnf 1975 deu 
cO du ten vo chang tei vo'i ngtle~nghi~p laquan nhan. 

r f 
Kinh thua Co Quan Oi Tru: I I , 

Lasi"'quan pfluc vu cho chA eft> Viet Nam 90ng HOi. Sau bien ce 0413011975, tOt hoc t§JJ 
cai t~o tr~:ve ~atM c8 gi~,cnnh ~u~cO ~6c vo~p d~9c lY..9a.nEi~.h al tai Hoa KYtheo ' 
chtlong tnnh H.O. cua chlnh J,?hu. Gla diM chung tOI van cti6 clt)1 cft?du6c htJ6ng «*:::ill 
tren vbi''tinh than nh~ dao cda chi~h phO Hoa Ky, Va chang ttii dadu($c ~inh wtlli Hoa 
KY:- son9 cac con ttt! vln 'con ket lai b'Viet Nam va ci$h ngay hom nay \Ian chua rap gia 
diM sang dOc th~ nan cung vny'do do hlii tat ca tUoi cfeu ciS nhieU:- • 

I 

T~ ca nhlln'g trinh bay tren day la .... su th~, kirl'h mons Co Quan pi TrG viloog nhan dao 
ma cho mt{lai he so ~ et cho cae 'n toi dLl6c tai;t , d~6c nh~ cafih, dinh 
cLi va 9 dE!' doifn tu vOi v ng chu!"!9 to t~i Hoa KY:--9a J,r:en 3 "am sOng 'a Hos Ky:-
vb chang churfg)Oi riff cO quanh vltubl eta Cflo (67 va63). sue ~Oe ~u kem (b~h,.stau 
nhut va ap huyt,t cao) nen kh()ng cO con cai ~ ~n dll giop db luc tuei gia trong quang 

...... , > " .,.... 
ngay chot cua cuoe dol. 

• 
- {A ....:J vb chang chung tOI xin chan thanh cam tao , . 

A. 

Tran tr~ng, 

~L-r ~ 
--------,~--

- ,..' _ ,.. ,..J 

An Nguyen va Tuan Vu 

.I -.sInh kem:,· I 7 I __ 

• sin sao Thll Khong Chap Thusn coa vien chOc phong vln (U.S. Interview Team. He 
Chi'Minh City. 12106194) I • _ 

• 3 bin sao khai sinh cu~ cac con ten Habng. Hien va Hac 
• 4 b~n sao tOKhai Gia.Qinh. to-H~ Khiu (nhung nam 1973--1976. 1982 va1994) 



October 26, 1998 

k/~ 1~; 
/>" 'ctJ Tid _1rrc~TNvrl';N 

~he u.s. Department of Immigration and Naturalization Service 

My name is An Du Nguyen and my wife Tuan Thi Vu would like to request for an 
approval for our 3 children to be resettled in the United States as refugees. They are: 

Huong Thu Nguyen (born in 1957) 
Hien Thu Nguyen (born in 1966) 
Hao Vu Nguyen (born in 1968) 

We came to United States through the H.O. program, but our children couldn't come with 
us because they were considered as not part of the household. When we were 
interviewed by the Immigration and Naturalization officer, we told him that our three 
children were actually living with us in Vietnam and we had the papers to prove it. 
However, the officer didn't believe us and didn't even give us an opportunity to say 
anything or show our proofs. Therefore, we are writing this letter begging for a second 
chance to prove that our children were part of the household. 

We are hoping that our family can be united in America. We are just two very old, lonely 
people who desperately yearn for the companionship and care of our children in the new 
land where everything is different and challenging. There is no one around to care for us 
when we are sick or need help. Please grant us the opportunity to live as one family by 
reviewing our case again. We're begging for your already generosity and kindness since 
our children miss us and we need them desperately. 

We sincerely thank you for your time and are anxiously waiting to hear the good news 
from you. . 

Many thanks for your kindness, 

~~k 
An Nguyen & Tuan Vu 

Attached: 
• Copy of the letter rejecting our application for refugee settlement admission to the 

U.S. from the U.S. Department of Immigration and Naturalization Service. 
• 3 copies of birth certificate of our children. 
• 4 copies of certificates verifying our children as part of the household for the years 

1973-1976, 1982 and 1994. 



.. Honorable Slade Gorton 

SH-730 Hart Senate Office Building Washington DC 

_ Honorable Patty Murray 

SR-l 11 Russell Senate Office Building Washington DC 

_ Honorable Rick White 

116 Cannon House Office Building Washington DC 

Dear: Senator Slade Gorton 

Senator Patty Murray 

Senator Rick White 
Re: Interview Request 

Kenmore Wa March 16, 1999 

I am writing to apply for an re-consider interview for my three sons and daughters in order that they may immigrate to 
the United States and live with my wife and I. My name is An Du Nguyen an(j I was born on August 12, 1931 and my 
wife is Tuan Thi.vu, who was born on September 3, 1935. We reside at • 

Please refer myapplication to INS for reconsider my application four our children can immigrat to the United 
-~ c~. 

States with us. 

I have applied before for this interview, but it had been denied, and I am requesting that the case be reconsidered and 
re-open the file under H. O. Program. Although my wife and I were interviewed on December 6, 1994 and were 
allowed to immigrate, our three children were denied. Our children are: Huong Thu Nguyen (b. 1957), Hien Thu 
Nguyen (b. 1966), Hao Vu Nguyen, (b. 1968). The reason that was cited for this denial is that our sons were not listed 
in the same household. Our children still live in Vietnam in the same house they have lived in since 1974. We have 
already provided documents, which are on record at the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) office, showing that we 
lived in the same household at the same address (281131114 Le Van Sy 1, Quan TanBinh,Ho CHi Minh City. VN). 
Although we have already shown these documents to the ODP agent, our children were still denied for an interview. 

I was an officer in the Army of the Republic of Vietnam before April 30, 1975 (Lieutenant ARVN # 511300887) and 
spent four years, nine months and sixteen days in a re-education camp. All three of my children' birth certificates cite 
my name and cite my profession as an ARVN officer. We now reside in Kenmore, Washington and previouly lived in 
Houston, Texas. 

My three children are all still single and waiting to immigrate to the United States to live with us. We now reside in the 
United States under H. O. 35-993. My wife and I are growing older and would like to spend th~last-years of our lives 
with them. We are sick from high blood pressure and need them with us. 

Thank you for your kind attention, and we eagerly await to hear from you. 

Attached: 
Denied paper from Orderly Departure Program, Saigon 

(u.S. Interview Team, Ho Chi Minh city on December 6, 1994) 
cc _ Mr. Dennis Harter Deputy Ambassador1o Vietnam 

_ Mr. Dewey Pendergrass ODP US Embassy 
_Dr. Nguyen-Dinh Thangl Boat People SOS 
p~..(To transmit to INS & Congresswoman Zoe Lofgreen) 

Sincerely YOUIS. 



APR 0'1 1999 

.. 




